
 
OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER 

KANDLA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 
GANDHIDHAM (KUTCH) 

GUJARAT – 370230 
Tel: (02836) 252212 & 253300 

e-mail: kasez@kasez.com 

F.NO.KASEZ/comp/CCTV/2010       14.07.2011 
 

 

Sub: Offer inviting   installation of CCTVs at KASEZ demarcated area & Admn. 
Office. 

 
 
Sealed quotations are invited from authorized dealers for installation of 

CCTVs at KASEZ demarcated area and at KASEZ Administration office, as per 
detailed configuration given as Annexure I & II to this offer.    

 
Conditions: 
 
1. Sealed cover   should be superscribed as “OFFER FOR INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF CCTVs”. 
2. The offer should reach this office latest by 3.00 PM of 18.07.2011.     No offers 

received after the stipulated date and time shall be entertained. 
3. The offers will be opened at 4.00 pm on 18.07.2011. 
4. The products should have a minimum warranty of 12 months from the date of 

installation. 
5. The vendor should be an authorized Dealer of the company to sell/repair the 

requisite products.  
6. Necessary training shall be given to the concerned persons on operation of the 

equipment without any extra charges. 
7. The equipment should be linked through LAN/Static IP and access to be given as 

decided by the office. 
8. The offer should be inclusive of all Taxes. 
9. The vendor shall carry out free maintenance during the warranty period. 

 
The Development Commissioner, KASEZ reserves the right to 

accept/reject/postpone the offer without assigning any reason to the party. 
 

  
(N.N. Saiyed)  

Asstt. Development Commissioner 
Kandla Special Economic Zone 

  
 

mailto:kasez@kasez.com


ANNEXURE-I:     MATERIAL-  CCTV Solution (Supply). 
Sr. 
No. 

Description U.O.M. Qty. Amount 

1.a UL Listed Honeywell / Panasonic / Sony / Bosch / LG / 
Palco make 6mm (1/3 Type) Indoor Dome IR Camera, 
Super HAD II CCD, XDI-S2, 620 TVL Resolution, 
2.8~11mm Varifocal DC IRIS Lens, X8 Digital Zoom, ICR 
Day & Night, 30M IR Range, Low Luminance 0.000001 Lux 
in B/W Mode, HSBLC, 3D-DNR, User Color Mode, AGC, 4 
User Color Modes, 4 Zone Motion Detection, 8 Privacy 
Zone Mask, DC12V 

No. 1  

1.b 12 V DC Power Supply. No. 1  

2.a UL LISTED Honeywell / Panasonic / Sony / Bosch / LG / Palco, 
Outdoor IR Camera; 1/3" Interline Color CCD, Digital Signal 
Processing, Vari-focal 2.8~12mm DC IRIS Lense, 540 TVL 
Resolution, IR LED Range 30M, ICR Day & Night, Min. Ill. 0.1 Lux, 
0 Lux (IR LED ON), IP66 

No. 1  

2.b 12V DC Power Supply. No. 1  

3.a UL LISTED Honeywell / Panasonic / Sony / Bosch / LG / Palco 
1/4" Ex-View HAD CCD, XDI - DSP, 37x Optical Zoom (Auto 
Focus), 12x Digital Zoom, 360° Rotation, 180° Tilt, 540 TVL, 
Advanced Wide Dynamic Range (Up to 62dB), ICR Day & Night, 8 
Area Privacy Zone Mask, Multi Area Motion Detection, Low 
Luminance 0.00001 Lux in B/W Mode, HSBLC, Presets / Tours / 
Patterns (128 Presets 256 IDs, 9 Group Tour, 8 Min. Pattern), 
RS485 Communication, Vandal Proof, IP66.   

No. 1  

3.b Pendunt / Wall Mounting Bracket No. 1  

3.c 24V AC 2AMP Power Supply. No. 1  

4.a Seagate or Standard make 1 TB Harddisk for appx 4 days 
recording at CIF Resolution. 

No. 2  

4.b UL LISTED Honeywell / Panasonic / Sony / Bosch / LG / Palco 4 
CH Standalone DVR, H.264 Compression, Various Recording 
Resolution(704x480, 704x240, 352x240), Up to 120IPS@352x240 
Recording, Internal DVD-RW, Default Mouse, IR Remote 
Controller, User-Friendly GUI, File System Revovery of HDD after 
Power Recovery by Journaling File System, Simultaneous Live 
Display, Recording, Search, Network, Backup, Search Function 
like Bookmark Search, Event Search, Date/Time Search, 4 Audio 
Input etc. 

No. 1  

5 RG11 Co-axial Cable for Outside per Mtrs. Mtrs. 400*  

6 3 Core 0.75 Sq. mm Copper Conductor per Mtrs. Mtrs. 400*  

7 DigiLink/AMP/SYSTIMAX CAT5E STP Cable per Mtrs. Mtrs. 305*  

8 Hansel IP66 Outdoor Junction Box No. 1  

9 40mm HDPE Pipe ISI Mark Mtrs. 300*  

10 1" PVC Cassing / Capping per Mtrs. Mtrs. 100*  

Total Amount Rs. 

  

ANNEXURE-II:   Labor Charges. 
Sr. 
No. 

Description Unit Qty.  

1 Installation, Commissioning (Camera Fitting, Termination, 
Testing), Programming  

No. 1  

2 PVC / HDPE Pipe fitting charges per Mtrs. Mtrs. 400*  

3 RG11 / STP / Power Cable Laying Charges per Mtrs. Mtrs. 1105*  

4 Fabrication, Clamps etc. No. 1  

Total Amount Rs.  

  

 The quantity shown are approximate.  However, bill will be raised & settled as per 
actual. 

 The rate should be mentioned both in figure as well as words. 
    

 


